01-22-2003	
01-22-23	
01-22	
102343129	

Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ REC T	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gentle Dental Service Corporation [-6-0]	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: InterDent Service Corporation Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/20/2002	Street Address: _7725 N.E. Highway 99, Suite C City: Vancouver	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1214461tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Gary H. Lau	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Stoel Rives LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue Suite 2600 City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Gary H. Lau	01/06/2003	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	

01/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000076 1214461 40.00 DP 01 FC:6521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0969



900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 main 503.224.3380 fax 503.220.2480 www.stoel.com

GARY H. LAU Direct (503) 294-9596 ghlau@stoel.com

January 10, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Name for Trademark

Registration No. 1,214,461 Mark: GENTLE DENTAL

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recording is the name change of GENTLE DENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION to INTERDENT SERVICE CORPORATION for the mark referenced above, together with our check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the recording fee.

Also enclosed is a self-addressed, postage paid postcard confirming receipt of the enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized (1) to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of the document or (2) to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455. Please address all communication regarding this matter to the undersigned at the address or telephone number above.

Sincerely,

Gary H. Lau

GHL:dml Enclosures

Oregon Washington California Utah Idaho

PortInd2-4410651.1 0021164-00001

RECORDED: 01/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0970